
Madona Madona Madona Priežkalni

17.07.2021. 21.08.2021. 22.08.2021. 09.10.2021.

E2 I Edgars Siliņš 86 Motosports RT Latvia 17 30 30 19 96

E3 II Ivo Šteinbergs 74 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 15 25,5 25,5 23 89

E2 III Andris Grīnfelds 210 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 20 0 22,5 28 70,5

E3 4 Lauris Ermanis 13 Motosports RT Latvia 10 22,5 19,5 13 65

E Juniors 16+ 5 Miks Rasmanis 121 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 13 19,5 16,5 16 65

E Juniors 16+ 6 Markuss Daniels Jauntirāns 557 Motosports RT Latvia 8 16,5 15 11 50,5

E1 7 Artūrs Robežnieks 14 Kalsnava MB Latvia 6 15 7,5 5 33,5

E 40+ 8 Jānis Rasmanis 16 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 13,5 13,5 4 31

E3 9 Vilnis Skrastiņš 82 Adventure Team Latvia Latvia 0 12 6 7 25

E3 10 Jānis Freimanis 61 Saldus motoklubs Latvia 0 10,5 12 22,5

E1 11 Ģirts Kalniņš 54 Motosports RT Latvia 4 9 3 6 22

E2 12 Gints Bērziņš 135 Jāņa Vintera Moto Team Riga Latvia 11 9 20

E 40+ 13 Andrius Mitkevičius 201 Kilobaitas RT Lithuania 7,5 9 16,5

E3 14 Kaspars Bondars 42 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 7 8 15

E 40+ 15 Viktoras Majys 301 Kilobaitas RT Lithuania 3 10,5 13,5

E2/E 40+ 16 Jānis Jēgers 81 Adventure Team Latvia Latvia 2 6 4,5 12,5

E3 17 Mindaugas Paškevičius 200 Moto Adventures RT Lithuania 9 9

E 40+ 18 Audrius Norkus 707 Kilobaitas RT Lithuania 4,5 1,5 6

E2 19 Aleksej Snytka 179 Kilobaitas RT Lithuania 5 5

E1 20 Kaspars Ērkulis 7 Kalsnava MB Latvia 3 3

E2 21 Raimondas Machrov 254 Lithuania 3 3

E3 22 Egidijus Blaveščiūnas 331 Individual Lithuania 1,5 0 1,5

E1 Valdis Šakins 8 Jāņa Vintera Moto Team Riga Latvia 0 0

E 40+ Sandris Kļaviņš 211 Motosports RT Latvia 0 0

Enduro 2021
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Madona Madona Madona Priežkalni

17.07.2021. 21.08.2021. 22.08.2021. 09.10.2021.

I Miks Rasmanis 121 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 20 30 30 28 108

II Markuss Daniels Jauntirāns 557 Motosports RT Latvia 17 25,5 25,5 23 91

I Artūrs Robežnieks 14 Kalsanva MB Latvia 20 30 30 23 103

II Ģirts Kalniņš 54 Motosports RT Latvia 17 25,5 25,5 28 96

III Kaspars Ērkulis 7 Kalsnava MB Latvia 19 19

Valdis Šakins 8 Jāņa Vintera Moto Team Riga Latvia 0 0

I Edgars Siliņš 86 Motosports RT Latvia 17 30 30 23 100

II Andris Grīnfelds 210 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 20 0 25,5 28 73,5

III Gints Bērziņš 135 Jāņa Vintera Moto Team Riga Latvia 15 19 34

4 Aleksej Snitka 179 Kilobaitas RT Lithuania 13 13

5 Raimondas Machrov 254 Lithuania 11 11

6 Jānis Jēgers 81 Adventure Team Latvia Latvia 10 10

I Ivo Šteinbergs 74 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 20 30 30 28 108

II Lauris Ermanis 13 Motosports RT Latvia 17 25,5 25,5 23 91

III Vilnis Skrastiņš 82 Adventure Team Latvia Latvia 0 22,5 19,5 16 58

4 Jānis Freimanis 61 Saldus motoklubs Latvia 0 19,5 22,5 42

5 Egidijus Blaveščiūnas 331 Individual Lithuania 16,5 16,5 33

6 Kaspars Bondars 42 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 13 19 32

7 Mindaugas Paškevičius 200 Moto Adventures RT Lithuania 15 15

I Jānis Rasmanis 16 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 20 30 30 28 108

II Andrius Mitkevičius 201 Kilobaitas RT Lithuania 25,5 25,5 51

III Audrius Norkus 707 Kilobaitas RT Lithuania 15 19,5 16,5 51

4 Jānis Jēgers 81 Adventure Team Latvia Latvia 22,5 19,5 42

5 Viktoras Majys 301 Kilobaitas RT Lithuania 16,5 22,5 39

6 Sandris Kļaviņš 211 Motosports RT Latvia 17 0 17

7 Mantas Ščiglinskas 777 Vytis MK Lithuania 13 13

E3

Enduro 2021, TOTAL individual rating of Latvian Open Championship and Latvian Cup

OFFICIAL
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E1

E 40+

E Juniori 16+

E2



Madona Madona Madona Priežkalni

17.07.2021. 21.08.2021. 22.08.2021. 09.10.2021.
Class Place Rider Num Club Country

Total 

points

E Juniori 16+
I Kārlis Reinfelds 355 Adventure Team Latvia Latvia 20 25,5 30 28 103,5

II Donatas Petrikas 690 Kilobaitas RT Lithuania 30 25,5 55,5

III Justas Kubertavičius 619 Moto Adventures RT Lithuania 10 22,5 19,5 52

4 Edgars Kursītis 38 Kalsnava MB Latvia 19,5 22,5 9 51

5 Edgars Vilcāns 396 Siguldas minimoto Latvia 15 16 31

6 Aleksandrs Čerņagins 92 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 23 23

7 Agris Biezais 177 apPasaule Latvia 11 11 22

8 Andrejs Stolers 300 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 19 19

9 Kalvis Kušķis 808 Motosports RT Latvia 17 17

10 Klāvs Manfelds 333 apPasaule Latvia 9 6 15

11 Oļegs Akulis 829 Individual Latvia 8 7 15

12 Raitis Zvejnieks 408 Individual Latvia 13 13

13 Agris Logins 694 Motosports RT Latvia 13 13

14 Gatis Dumbris 226 MX Ķekava Latvia 0 8 8

15 Jānis Mazītis 77 Individual Latvia 0 5 5

Lauris Paulovskis 489 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 0 0

I Kaspars Logins 272 Individual Latvia 17 30 30 28 105

II Mārcis Valbergs 270 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 20 25,5 25,5 23 94

III Artūrs Semjonovs 51 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 15 22,5 22,5 19 79

4 Raitis Plūme 183 Individual Latvia 8 19,5 19,5 11 58

5 Andrius Greičiūnas 915 Individual Lithuania 16,5 16,5 33

6 Raivis Bērziņš 283 Individual Latvia 13 13 26

7 Alvis Lecis 868 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 0 16 16

8 Jānis Bērziņš 66 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 11 0 11

9 Karolis Varnauskas 950 Individual Lithuania 10 10

10 Vidmantas Tatarūnas 771 Individual Lithuania 9 9

Vladimirs Elsters 255 Individual Latvia 0 0

Povilas Valaitis 816 Individual Latvia 0 0

Renijs Āboliņš 28 Moto A-Z Latvia 0 0 0

Agris Kancītis 45 Motosports RT Latvia 0 0

I Vilnis Zeiza 415 Motodroms Latvia 15 30 22,5 28 95,5

II Andris Kalniņš 84 Motosports RT Latvia 20 19,5 19,5 23 82

III Andrus Lomp 609 KTL Racing club Estonia 13 25,5 30 68,5

4 Danielius Žoštautas 371 Kilobaitas RT Lithuania 17 22,5 25,5 65

5 Juris Deičmanis 67 Moto A-Z Latvia 10 16,5 16,5 19 62

6 Mareks Marčenkovs 570 Individual Latvia 11 16 27

7 Aivars Pupovs 309 Individual Latvia 13 13

Pēteris Sleide 49 apPasaule Latvia 0 0

Veterāni 50+

Hobby 4T

Hobby 2T



Madona Madona Madona Priežkalni

17.07.2021. 21.08.2021. 22.08.2021. 09.10.2021.
Class Place Rider Num Club Country

Total 

points

E Juniori 16+
I Vitālijs Ņečajevs 416 Individual Latvia 15 25,5 30 28 98,5

II Klāvs Mūrnieks 409 Individual Latvia 17 22,5 25,5 19 84

III Andrejs Morozovs 173 Jāņa Vintera Moto Team Riga Latvia 11 19,5 22,5 13 66

4 Kaspars Vērnieks 760 MT skola Latvia 20 30 0 50

5 Toms Beinerts 263 Siguldas minimoto Latvia 23 23

6 Imants Kalniņš 666 RaceON Latvia 0 16 16

7 Igors Cimotišs 198 Individual Latvia 13 13

8 Sandijs Zīle 555 Individual Latvia 10 10

9 Valters Broks 774 Latvia 9 9

10 Mihails Anančonoks 733 Individual Latvia 8 8

11 Jonas Valius 904 Lithuania 7 7

12 Matīss Šadris 833 Individual Latvia 6 6

Roberts Leišs 795 Individual Latvia 0 0

Tālis Šelengovs 377 Individual Latvia 0 0

Klāvs Kronbergs 336 VV Moto RT Latvia 0 0

I Edgars Čerevko 437 Kalsnava MB Latvia 17 22,5 19,5 28 87

II Rūdolfs Rinka 180 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 20 30 30 80

III Aigars Kuzmins 696 Motosports RT Latvia 9 15 25,5 23 72,5

4 Andris Upe 919 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 11 19,5 22,5 16 69

5 Nauris Stalidzāns 613 Individual Latvia 8 25,5 13,5 9 56

6 Aleksandrs Aferonoks 402 Individual Latvia 3 16,5 15 19 53,5

7 Edgars Lielmanis 126 Individual Latvia 15 13,5 16,5 45

8 Ingus Homka 204 Individual Latvia 2 12 12 8 34

10 Kristaps Janovičs 765 Kalsnava MB Latvia 10 11 21

9 Toms Jurgenovskis 181 Individual Latvia 0 10,5 10,5 21

11 Jānis Bučinskis 299 Individual Latvia 0 9 9 18

13 Arvis Bērziņš 285 Individual Latvia 0 13 13

12 Janek Suurkutt 185 KTL Racing club Estonia 13 13

14 Artūrs Freibergs 734 Individual Latvia 0 7 7

15 Renārs Agarskis 94 Agarska triāla klubs Latvia 7 7

16 Arvis Ezergailis 320 Individual Latvia 0 6 6

17 Jānis Arbidāns 393 Motosports RT Latvia 6 6

18 Ivars Plivčs 279 Individual Latvia 5 5

19 Ritvars Dombrovskis 290 Individual Latvia 4 4

20 Kristaps Turauskis 779 Individual Latvia 1 1

21 Artis Galejs 712 Xskill Racing Team Latvia 0 (16) 0

Oskars Sergejevičs 153 Individual Latvia 0 0

Viktors Pavlikovskis 552 Individual Latvia 0 0

Armands Naumovs 853 Individual Latvia 0 0

Mārtiņš Kiziks 989 Individual Latvia 0 0 0

Iesācēji ( C ) 

2T

Iesācēji ( C ) 

4T



Madona Madona Madona Priežkalni

17.07.2021. 21.08.2021. 22.08.2021. 09.10.2021.
Class Place Rider Num Club Country

Total 

points

E Juniori 16+
I Kristaps Ķīlis 440 Latvia 30 30 23 83

II Jānis Jansons 974 Motosports RT Latvia 17 22,5 19,5 19 78

III Pēteris Misiņš 93 Motosports RT Latvia 13 25,5 25,5 7 71

4 Jānis Štauers 513 Individual Latvia 10 19,5 16,5 11 57

5 Ivo Ģermanis 22 Motosports RT Latvia 15 16,5 22,5 54

6 Gunārs Koja 383 Individual Latvia 8 15 15 8 46

9 Jurijs Žižkuns 117 Moto A-Z Latvia 20 13 33

7 Uldis Veidenieks 25 Mārupes AMK Bieriņi Latvia 0 13,5 13,5 5 32

8 Igors Miezis 30 Motosports RT Latvia 10,5 12 9 31,5

10 Jānis Misiņš 111 Motosports RT Latvia 7 12 10,5 1 30,5

11 Jānis Lubāns 68 Individual Latvia 28 28

12 Armands Lēnerts 626 MX Ķekava Latvia 9 9 18

13 Jānis Freimanis 61 Saldus motoklubs Latvia 16 16

13 Austris Zeltiņš 144 Moto A-Z Latvia 11 4 15

15 Raitis Zvejnieks 408 Individual Latvia 9 9

14 Artūrs Irbe 109 Individual Latvia 6 6

15 Kaspars Puriņš 777 Individual Latvia 3 3

16 Roberts Grīnerts 24 Moto A-Z Latvia 2 2

17 Ingus Brazdeikis 395 Individual Latvia 0 (16) 0

18 Juris Ivanovs 176 Individual Latvia 0 (17) 0

19 Kaspars Narovskis 886 Moto Mafia Latvia 0 (18) 0

20 Oskars Gūtmanis 999 Adventure Team Latvia Latvia 0 (19) 0

21 Aleksejs Pišinskis 752 Olaine Latvia 0 (20) 0

22 Kristaps Kancevičs 297 Individual Latvia 0 (21) 0

Didzis Kalve 40 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 0 0 0

Sandijs Hāns 828 Adventure Team Latvia Latvia 0 0

Edgars Atmanis 423 Individual Latvia 0 0

Sergejs Pišinskis 191 Olaine Latvia 0 0

Open.LV



Stende Saldus Lubāna Liepāja

26.06.2021. 07.08.2021. 02.10.2021. 16.10.2021.

E1 I Markuss Daniels Jauntirāns 557 Motosports RT Latvia 17 20 15 23 75

E1 II Miks Rasmanis 121 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 20 17 28 65

E1 III Gustavs Krasts 75 Motosports RT Latvia 11 17 11 39

E1 4 Matīss Jansons 522 Individual Latvia 10 19 29

E1 5 Bruno Ģermanis 56 Motosports RT Latvia 9 15 24

E1 6 Dāvis Ivanovs 70 Individual Latvia 20 20

E1 6 Aivars Kukojs 12 Motosports RT Latvia 15 15

E1 7 Edgars Upītis 5 Gulbenes Moto Latvia 13 13

E1 8 Ģirts Kalniņš 54 Motosports RT Latvia 13 13

E1 9 Daniels Zauka 106 Individual Latvia 10 10

E1 Kārlis Roberts Elksnis 190 MX Ādaži Latvia 0 0

E2/E3 I Gints Bērziņš 135 Jāņa Vintera Moto Team Riga Latvia 20 20 13 19 72

E2/E3 II Gatis Būmanis 401 Motosports RT Latvia 17 15 23 55

E2/E3 III Jānis Freimanis 61 Saldus motoklubs Latvia 10 17 16 43

E2/E3 4 Pēteris Misiņš 93 Motosports RT Latvia 11 15 10 36

E2/E3 5 Raivis Veinbergs 53 Individual Latvia 9 13 9 31

E2/E3 6 Dāvis Ivanovs 100 Individual Latvia 28 28

E2/E3 7 Rainers Žuks 757 Kalsnava MB Latvia 20 20

E2/E3 8 Ivo Šteinbergs 74 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 17 17

E2/E3 9 Andris Grīnfelds 210 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 15 15

E2/E3 10 Kaspars Bondars 42 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 13 0 13

E2/E3 Vilnis Skrastiņš 82 Adventure Team Latvia Latvia 11 11

Seniori 40+ I Jānis Rasmanis 16 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 17 20 17 28 82

Seniori 40+ II Inguss Bērziņš 677 Motosports RT Latvia 20 20 40

Seniori 40+ III Jānis Jēgers 81 Adventure Team Latvia Latvia 17 15 32

Seniori 40+ 4 Roberts Mīkstais 390 MX Aloja Latvia 13 15 28

Seniori 40+ 5 Sandris Kļaviņš 211 Motosports RT Latvia 23 23

Seniori 40+ 6 Aleksandrs Smirnovs 472 Individual Latvia 15 15

Seniori 40+ 7 Arnolds Jēkabsons 60 Agarska Triāla klubs Latvia 13 13

Seniori 40+ 8 Audrius Norkus 707 Kilobaitas RT Lithuania 13 13

Seniori 40+ 9 Andrius Mitkevičius 201 Kilobaitas RT Lithuania 11 11

Seniori 40+ 10 Edas Pangonis 24 MSK KIRAI-GULL MX Lithuania 11 11

Country Total points

Cross Country 2021

TOTAL individual rating of LATVIAN Cup

OFFICIAL

Class Place Rider Num Club
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Stende Saldus Lubāna Liepāja

26.06.2021. 07.08.2021. 02.10.2021. 16.10.2021.
Country Total pointsClass Place Rider Num Club

85 cm3 I Ričards Dambergs 26 Saldus motoklubs Latvia 20 20 17 57

85 cm3 II Rūdolfs Liepiņš 851 RaceON Latvia 17 13 15 45

85 cm3 III Gusts Rasmanis 207 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 15 17 11 43

85 cm3 4 Emīls Solovjevs 601 Kalsnava MB Latvia 20 20

85 cm3 5 Gustavs Frics 333 Individual Latvia 15 15

85 cm3 6 Artūrs Platačs 582 Kalsnava MB Latvia 13 13

85 cm3 7 Dominiks Morozovs 259 Individual Latvia 11 11

85 cm3 8 Kristers Dzērve 488 Kalsnava MB Latvia 10 10

Enduro I Jurģis Žukas 9 Saldus motoklubs Latvia 15 17 20 28 80

Enduro II Renijs Āboliņš 28 Moto A-Z Latvia 15 17 23 55

Enduro III Nerimantas Jučius 301 MSK KIRAI-GULL MX Lithuania 20 20 40

Enduro 4 Madars Stārostnieks 699 RaceON Latvia 11 13 24

Enduro 5 Lauris Ermanis 13 Motosports RT Latvia 17 17

Enduro 6 Ragnar Valdstein 199 Karksi RT Estonia 13 13
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Stende Saldus Lubāna Liepāja

26.06.2021. 07.08.2021. 02.10.2021. 16.10.2021.
Country Total pointsClass Place Rider Num Club

Hobby I Mareks Zolmanis 295 Saldus motoklubs Latvia 15 20 20 23 78

Hobby II Jānis Jansons 974 Motosports RT Latvia 13 17 15 19 64

Hobby III Kārlis Reinfelds 355 Adventure Team Latvia Latvia 11 15 17 16 59

Hobby 4 Kaspars Logins 272 Individual Latvia 10 13 0 (19) 13 36

Hobby 5 Gundars Cibuļskis 224 GF Racing Team Latvia 28 28

Hobby 6 Raivis Bērziņš 283 Individual Latvia 0 (16) 8 6 11 25

Hobby 7 Valdis Šakins 8 Jāņa Vintera Moto Team Riga Latvia 20 20

Hobby 8 Ivo Ģermanis 22 Motosports RT Latvia 9 11 0 (18) 20

Hobby 9 Andrejs Stolers 300 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 4 8 8 20

Hobby 10 Didzis Kalve 40 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 9 9 18

Hobby 11 Edgars Freimanis 731 Individual Latvia 17 17

Hobby 12 Mārcis Valbergs 270 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 7 10 17

Hobby 13 Jānis Bērziņš 66 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 1 6 7 14

Hobby 14 Ģirts Dubavs 79 Moto A-Z Latvia 13 13

Hobby 15 Gatis Dumbris 226 MX Ķekava Latvia 2 4 7 13

Hobby 16 Kristaps Ķīlis 440 Individual Latvia 6 6 12

Hobby 17 Niks Kiukacāns 571 Individual Latvia 11 11

Hobby 18 Roberts Lapa 978 MX Ķekava Latvia 0 (27) 10 10

Hobby 19 Mikus Bēvalds 373 Individual Latvia 0 (21) 9 9

Hobby 20 Gatis Megris 5 Moto A-Z Latvia 8 8

Hobby 21 Raitis Plūme 183 Individual Latvia 0 (29) 7 7

Hobby 22 Ingus Liparts 341 Individual Latvia 0 (24) 2 5 7

Hobby 23 Jānis Misiņš 111 Motosports RT Latvia 0 (25) 5 2 7

Hobby 24 Edgars Vilcāns 396 Siguldas minimoto Latvia 0 (18) 5 5

Hobby 25 Jānis Kuškulis 286 MK Stende Latvia 5 5

Hobby 26 Austris Zeltiņš 144 Moto A-Z Latvia 0 (22) 4 4

Hobby 27 Oļegs Akulis 829 Individual Latvia 4 4

Hobby 28 Agris Kancītis 45 Motosports RT Latvia 0 (17) 1 3 4

Hobby 29 Rolands Pankars 184 MX Ķekava Latvia 3 3

Hobby 30 Rihards Baldiņš 141 Individual Latvia 3 3

Hobby 31 Dāvis Kampars 71 MK Stende Latvia 3 3

Hobby 32 Gundars Timbra 217 Kalsnava MB Latvia 0 (20) 2 2

Hobby 33 Jānis Mazītis 77 Individual Latvia 0 (26) 1 0 (16) 1

Hobby 34 Aleksejs Pišinskis 752 Olaine Latvia 0 (16) 0

Hobby 35 Ģirts Roļskijs 972 Motosports RT Latvia 0 (17) 0

Hobby 36 Agris Biezais 177 apPasaule Latvia 0 (17) 0

Hobby 37 Raivis Borisovs 296 MK Stende Latvia 0 (19) 0

Hobby 38 Artūrs Semjonovs 51 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 0 (23) 0

Hobby 39 Igors Golubevs 90 MX Ķekava Latvia 0 (28) 0

Hobby 40 Kalvis Kušķis 808 Motosports RT Latvia 0 (30) 0

Hobby Ričards Jelagins 156 Individual Latvia 0 0
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Stende Saldus Lubāna Liepāja

26.06.2021. 07.08.2021. 02.10.2021. 16.10.2021.
Country Total pointsClass Place Rider Num Club

Veterāni 50+ I Ivars Miķelsons 41 Individual Latvia 20 17 20 28 85

Veterāni 50+ II Rūdolfs Pumpurs 29 RaceON Latvia 17 10 15 16 58

Veterāni 50+ III Igors Miezis 30 Motosports RT Latvia 13 11 10 23 57

Veterāni 50+ 4 Normunds Simsons 403 Individual Latvia 13 17 19 49

Veterāni 50+ 5 Andris Kalniņš 84 Motosports RT Latvia 15 7 11 13 46

Veterāni 50+ 6 Uldis Veidenieks 25 Mārupes AMK Bieriņi Latvia 11 9 9 11 40

Veterāni 50+ 7 Juris Deičmanis 67 Moto A-Z Latvia 10 8 7 9 34

Veterāni 50+ 8 Mareks Marčenkovs 570 Individual Latvia 9 6 6 8 29

Veterāni 50+ 9 Raimonds Baltgalvis 303 IK Auseklis motoklubs Latvia 20 20

Veterāni 50+ 10 Andrejs Kuzņecovs 494 Individual Latvia 7 5 7 19

Veterāni 50+ 11 Danielius Žoštautas 371 Kilobaitas RT Lithuania 15 15

Veterāni 50+ 12 Vilnis Zeiza 415 Motodroms Latvia 13 13

Veterāni 50+ 13 Indulis Kārkliņš 231 Individual Latvia 8 8

Veterāni 50+ 14 Viesturs Kaktabuls 170 Motosports RT Latvia 8 8

Veterāni 50+ 15 Juri Koger 505 Paikuse MK Estonia 6 6

Veterāni 50+ 16 Aivars Pupovs 309 Individual Latvia 5 5

Iesācēji ( C ) 2T I Imants Kalniņš 666 RaceON Latvia 20 17 17 28 82

Iesācēji ( C ) 2T II Andrejs Morozovs 173 Jāņa Vintera Moto Team Riga Latvia 13 20 11 23 67

Iesācēji ( C ) 2T III Edgars Kisuro 168 Individual Latvia 9 15 8 32

Iesācēji ( C ) 2T 4 Klāvs Mūrnieks 409 Individual Latvia 11 13 24

Iesācēji ( C ) 2T 5 Andrii Dadonov 152 Individual Latvia 20 20

Iesācēji ( C ) 2T 6 Kaspars Vērnieks 760 Individual Latvia 17 17

Iesācēji ( C ) 2T 7 Vitālijs Ņečajevs 416 Individual Latvia 15 15

Iesācēji ( C ) 2T 8 Andrejs Garders 509 Individual Latvia 15 15

Iesācēji ( C ) 2T 9 Oskars Gūtmanis 999 Adventure Team Latvia Latvia 10 10

Iesācēji ( C ) 2T 10 Māris Lauks 353 Individual Latvia 10 10

Iesācēji ( C ) 2T 11 Gatis Gailītis 50 Individual Latvia 9 9

Iesācēji ( C ) 2T 12 Zigmārs Rocis 148 Individual Latvia 7 7
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Stende Saldus Lubāna Liepāja

26.06.2021. 07.08.2021. 02.10.2021. 16.10.2021.
Country Total pointsClass Place Rider Num Club

Iesācēji ( C ) 4T I Jānis Arbidāns 393 Motosports RT Latvia 17 20 28 65
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T II Rūdolfs Rinka 180 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 13 15 20 16 64
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T III Andris Upe 919 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 10 11 13 13 47
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 4 Jānis Štauers 513 Individual Latvia 4 17 19 40
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 5 Justinas Juskevicius 881 MSK KIRAI-GULL MX Lithuania 20 17 37
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 6 Nauris Stalidzāns 613 Individual Latvia 6 13 10 8 37
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 7 Ritvars Dombrovskis 290 Individual Latvia 15 6 8 29
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 8 Gunārs Koja 383 Individual Latvia 7 11 11 29
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 9 Kristaps Ūdris 249 Individual Latvia 9 10 9 28
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 10 Aigars Kuzmins 696 Motosports RT Latvia 23 23
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 11 Jurijs Ļevdanskis 271 Individual Latvia 11 9 20
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 12 Kristaps Janovičs 765 Kalsnava MB Latvia 15 15
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 13 Armands Lēnerts 626 MX Ķekava Latvia 3 5 5 13
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 14 Māris Gustiņš 636 MX Ķekava Latvia 0 (25) 7 4 11
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 15 Arvis Bērziņš 285 Individual Latvia 1 1 3 6 11
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 16 Agris Mizēns 281 Individual Latvia 0 (17) 6 4 10
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 17 Edgars Čerevko 437 Kalsnava MB Latvia 9 9
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 18 Matīss Ribkinskis 366 Individual Latvia 8 8
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 19 Jegors Lukjaņins 975 Individual Latvia 8 8
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 20 Kaspars Blūms 269 Individual Latvia 0 (16) 7 7
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 21 Aleksandrs Aferonoks 402 Individual Latvia 7 7
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 22 Oskars Brīvmanis 525 Individual Latvia 5 5
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 23 Arvis Kuklis 89 Individual Latvia 5 5
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 24 Toms Jurgenovskis 181 Individual Latvia 0 (17) 4 4
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 25 Toms Poškus 131 Individual Latvia 0 (18) 3 3
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 26 Dainis Blūmentāls 63 Individual Latvia 3 3
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 27 Bruno Deičmanis 676 Individual Latvia 0 (30) 0 (21) 0 (16) 2 2
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 28 Edgars Lielmanis 126 Individual Latvia 0 (16) 2 2
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 29 Jānis Bučinskis 299 Individual Latvia 0 (26) 0 (22) 2 0 (17) 2
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 30 Kristers Sproģis 182 MK Stende Latvia 2 2
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 31 Arvis Ezergailis 320 Individual Latvia 0 (22) 0 (23) 0 (17) 1 1
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 32 Mārtiņs Bogdanovs 153 Individual Latvia 0 (24) 0 (20) 1 1
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 33 Uldis Žimants 137 Individual Latvia 0 (27) 0 0 (16) 0
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 34 Artūrs Freibergs 734 Individual Latvia 0 (23) 0 (19) 0 (18) 0
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 35 Aivars Jermolovičs 313 Individual Latvia 0 (18) 0
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 36 Armands Karlsons 199 Individual Latvia 0 (19) 0
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 37 Renārs Agarskis 94 Agarska Triāla klubs Latvia 0 (19) 0
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 38 Madars Mežsargs 314 Individual Latvia 0 (20) 0
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 39 Mārtiņš Cīrulis 167 MK Stende Latvia 0 (20) 0
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 40 Konstantins Kuzņecovs 848 Individual Latvia 0 (21) 0
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 41 Rihards Lapčinskis 727 Individual Latvia 0 (24) 0
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 42 Emīls Kukojs 110 Individual Latvia 0 (28) 0
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 43 Normunds Lūriņš 158 Individual Latvia 0 (29) 0
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 44 Kristaps Kancēvičs 297 Individual Latvia 0 (31) 0
Iesācēji ( C ) 4T 45 Mārtiņš Kiziks 989 Individual Latvia 0 (32) 0
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Stende Saldus Lubāna Liepāja

26.06.2021. 07.08.2021. 02.10.2021. 16.10.2021.
Country Total pointsClass Place Rider Num Club

Kvadri Open I Arnis Pūle 757 Motokruīzs Latvia 15 15 15 28 73

Kvadri Open II Aivis Graudiņš 95 Moto A-Z Latvia 17 17 17 19 70

Kvadri Open III Dāvis Ciršs 178 Moto A-Z Latvia 20 20 40

Kvadri Open 4 Ričards Irbe 414 Saldus motoklubs Latvia 13 13 26

Kvadri Open 5 Eldars Trapučka 54 Individual Latvia 23 23

Kvadri Open 6 Vejas Urbonavičius 777 Individual Lithuania 11 11 22

Kvadri Open 7 Atis Breds 34 Individual Latvia 20 20

Kvadri Open 8 Lauris Klauģis 81 Individual Latvia 13 13

Kvadri Open 9 Aleksandrs Verhoturovs 299 Individual Latvia 11 11

Kvadri Open 10 Raitis Āboliņš 73 Individual Latvia 10 10

Kvadri Open 11 Edgars Lācis 6 Individual Latvia 10 10

Kvadri Open Gatis Irbe 41 Saldus motoklubs Latvia 0 0

Kvadri Open Jānis Zaķis 80 Moto A-Z Latvia 0 0

Kvadri Open Aldis Brīze 18 Individual Latvia 0 0

Kvadri ATV I Rolands Puravs 225 Individual Latvia 15 17 20 28 80

Kvadri ATV II Raimonds Zalkovskis 411 Individual Latvia 15 15 23 53

Kvadri ATV III Valts Valainis 71 Individual Latvia 11 17 19 47

Kvadri ATV 4 Guntis Lazdiņš 901 Individual Latvia 10 13 11 13 47

Kvadri ATV 5 Aigars Lazdiņš 900 Individual Latvia 8 8 9 7 32

Kvadri ATV 6 Dzintars Bortiņš 5 Individual Latvia 7 9 7 8 31

Kvadri ATV 7 Jānis Rolmanis 110 Individual Latvia 11 16 27

Kvadri ATV 8 Andris Ciršs 78 Moto A-Z Latvia 6 20 26

Kvadri ATV 9 Ģirts Apelis 123 Individual Latvia 13 11 24

Kvadri ATV 10 Hegri Sutt 27 Paikuse MK Estonia 20 20

Kvadri ATV 11 Artūrs Vekters 82 Individual Latvia 10 9 19

Kvadri ATV 12 Paulius Ruškys 22 TSF Ekstremalus skrydis Lithuania 17 17

Kvadri ATV 13 Kaspars Bogdanovičs 321 Individual Latvia 5 10 15

Kvadri ATV 14 Jānis Burka 43 Individual Latvia 13 13

Kvadri ATV 15 Arli Sinijarv 15 Individual Estonia 9 9

Kvadri ATV 16 Andris Fjodorovs 50 Individual Latvia 8 8

Kvadri ATV 17 Raimonds Vrubļevskis 33 Individual Latvia 6 6

Kvadri ATV 18 Andis Šmits 476 Individual Latvia 5 5

Kvadri ATV 19 Tonu Tooming 55 Individual Estonia 4 4

Kvadri ATV Jānis Suhanovs 88 Individual Latvia 0 0

Kvadri ATV Aurimas Urbonavičius 77 Individual Lithuania 0 0

Kvadri ATV Ainis Kļavenieks 70 MK Stende Latvia 0 0

Kvadri ATV Viktors Žavrids 808 Individual Latvia 0 0
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Stende Saldus Lubāna Liepāja

26.06.2021. 07.08.2021. 02.10.2021. 16.10.2021.

E1 I Markuss Daniels Jauntirāns 557 Motosports RT Latvia 9 17 10 16 52

E2/E3 II Gints Bērziņš 135 Jāņa Vintera Moto Team Riga Latvia 13 15 9 13 50

E2/E3 III Gatis Būmanis 401 Motosports RT Latvia 11 15 23 49

E1 4 Miks Rasmanis 121 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 15 11 19 45

Enduro 5 Jurģis Žukas 9 Saldus motoklubs Latvia 10 13 8 11 42

E1; E2/E3 6 Dāvis Ivanovs 70/100 Individual Latvia 13 28 41

Enduro 7 Nerimantas Jučius 301 MSK KIRAI-GULL MX Lithuania 20 20 40

E2/E3 8 Jānis Freimanis 61 Saldus motoklubs Latvia 4 11 9 24

E2/E3 9 Pēteris Misiņš 93 Motosports RT Latvia 5 10 6 21

E2/E3 10 Rainers Žuks 757 Kalsnava MB Latvia 20 20

E2/E3 11 Ivo Šteinbergs 74 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 17 17

Enduro 12 Lauris Ermanis 13 Motosports RT Latvia 17 17

E1 13 Gustavs Krasts 75 Motosports RT Latvia 1 9 4 14

Enduro 14 Renijs Āboliņš 28 Moto A-Z Latvia 6 1 7 14

E1 15 Matīss Jansons 522 Individual Latvia 2 8 10

E2/E3 16 Raivis Veinbergs 53 Individual Latvia 0 (16) 7 3 10

E1 17 Bruno Ģermanis 56 Motosports RT Latvia 0 (19) 8 8

E2/E3 18 Andris Grīnfelds 210 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 8 8

E2/E3 19 Vilnis Skrastiņš 82 Adventure Team Latvia Latvia 7 7

E2/E3 20 Kaspars Bondars 42 CEC I.S. Racing Latvia 7 0 7

Enduro 21 Ragnar Valdstein 199 Karksi RT Estonia 6 6

Enduro 22 Madars Stārostnieks 699 RaceON Latvia 0 (18) 5 5

E1 23 Edgars Upītis 5 Gulbenes Moto Latvia 5 5

E1 24 Aivars Kukojs 12 Motosports RT Latvia 3 3

E1 25 Ģirts Kalniņš 54 Motosports RT Latvia 2 2

E1 26 Daniels Zauka 106 Individual Latvia 0 (17) 0

E1 Kārlis Roberts Elksnis 190 MX Ādaži Latvia 0 0

Country Total points

Cross Country 2021, LATVIAN Cup

ABSOLUTE WINNER (E1, E2/E3, Enduro classes) 
OFFICIAL

Class Place Rider Num Club

1 of 1



Stende, 26.06.2021. Saldus, 07.08.2021. Lubāna, 02.10.2021. Liepāja, 16.10.2021.

Rider No. Class Place Points Final points Rider No. Class Place Points Final points Rider No. Class Place Points Final points Rider No. Class Place Points Final points

Markuss D. Jauntirāns 557 E1 2 17 Markuss D. Jauntirāns 557 E1 1 20 20 Markuss D. Jauntirāns 557 E1 3 15 15 Markuss D. Jauntirāns 557 E1 2 23 23

Gatis Būmanis 401 E2/E3 2 17 17 Pēteris Misiņš 93 E2/E3 3 15 15 Gatis Būmanis 401 E2/E3 3 15 15 Gatis Būmanis 401 E2/E3 2 23 23

Total points Lauris Ermanis 13 Enduro 2 17 17 Jānis Jansons 974 Hobby 2 17 Inguss Bērziņš 677 SEN 40+ 1 20 20 Sandris Kļaviņš 211 SEN 40+ 2 23 23

223 Inguss Bērziņš 677 SEN 40+ 1 20 20 Jānis Arbidāns 393 C 4T 1 20 15 Jānis Jansons 974 Hobby 3 15 Jānis Jansons 974 Hobby 3 19

Rider No. Class Place Points Final points Rider No. Class Place Points Final points Rider No. Class Place Points Final points Rider No. Class Place Points Final points

Ričards Dambergs 26 85 cm3 1 20 20 Ričards Dambergs 26 85 cm3 1 20 20 Ričards Dambergs 26 85 cm3 2 17 17 Jānis Freimanis 61 E2/E3 4 16 16

Jānis Freimanis 61 E2/E3 6 10 Jānis Freimanis 61 E2/E3 2 17 17 Jurģis Žukas 9 Enduro 1 20 20 Jurģis Žukas 9 Enduro 1 28 28

Total points Jurģis Žukas 9 Enduro 3 15 15 Jurģis Žukas 9 Enduro 2 17 17 Mareks Zolmanis 295 Hobby 1 20 15 Mareks Zolmanis 295 Hobby 2 23 17,25

213,5 Mareks Zolmanis 295 Hobby 3 15 11,25 Mareks Zolmanis 295 Hobby 1 20

Rider No. Class Place Points Final points Rider No. Class Place Points Final points Rider No. Class Place Points Final points Rider No. Class Place Points Final points

Miks Rasmanis 121 E1 1 20 20 Jānis Rasmanis 16 SEN 40+ 1 20 20 Gusts Rasmanis 207 85 cm3 5 11 Miks Rasmanis 121 E1 1 28 28

Andris Grīnfelds 210 E2/E3 3 15 15 Gusts Rasmanis 207 85 cm3 2 17 17 Miks Rasmanis 121 E1 2 17 17 Kaspars Bondars 42 E2/E3 izst. 0

Total points Jānis Rasmanis 16 SEN 40+ 2 17 17 Didzis Kalve 40 Hobby 7 9 Ivo Šteinbergs 74 E2/E3 2 17 17 Jānis Rasmanis 16 SEN 40+ 1 28 28

213,25 Gusts Rasmanis 207 85 cm3 3 15 Rūdolfs Rinka 180 C 4T 3 15 11,25 Jānis Rasmanis 16 SEN 40+ 2 17 17 Andrejs Stolers 300 Hobby 8 8 6

Rider No. Class Place Points Final points Rider No. Class Place Points Final points Rider No. Class Place Points Final points Rider No. Class Place Points Final points

Aivars Kukojs 12 E1 3 15 15 Gustavs Krasts 75 E1 2 17 17 Gustavs Krasts 75 E1 5 11 11 Agris Kancītis 45 Hobby 13 3 2,25

Pēteris Misiņš 93 E2/E3 5 11 11 Ivo Ģermanis 22 Hobby 5 11 8,25 Pēteris Misiņš 93 E2/E3 6 10 10 Andris Kalniņš 84 VET 50+ 5 13 9,75

Total points Jānis Jansons 974 Hobby 4 13 Andris Kalniņš 84 VET 50+ 9 7 5,25 Ivo Ģermanis 22 Hobby 18 0 Jānis Arbidāns 393 C 4T 1 28 21

131,5 Jānis Arbidāns 393 C 4T 2 17 12,75 Andris Kalniņš 84 VET 50+ 5 11 8,25

Rider No. Class Place Points Final points Rider No. Class Place Points Final points Rider No. Class Place Points Final points

Rūdolfs Liepiņš 851 85 cm3 2 17 17 Rūdolfs Liepiņš 851 85 cm3 4 13 13 Rūdolfs Liepiņš 851 85 cm3 3 15 15

Madars Stārostnieks 699 Enduro 5 11 Madars Stārostnieks 699 Enduro 4 13 13 Rūdolfs Pumpurs 29 VET 50+ 3 15 11,25

Total points Rūdolfs Pumpurs 29 VET 50+ 2 17 12,75 Rūdolfs Pumpurs 29 VET 50+ 6 10 Imants Kalniņš 666 C 2T 2 17 12,75

122,5 Imants Kalniņš 666 C 2T 1 20 15 Imants Kalniņš 666 C 2T 2 17 12,75

Rider No. Class Place Points Final points

Gints Bērziņš 135 E2/E3 1 20 20

Valdis Šakins 8 Hobby 1 20 15

Total points Andrejs Morozovs 173 C 2T 4 13 9,75

44,75

Race ON

Motosports 

RT 2.

Jāņa Vintera 

Moto Team 

Riga

Cross Country 2021

TOTAL Latvian Club Team Cup
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Motosports 

RT 1.

Saldus 

motoklubs

CEC I.S. 

Racing



Madona, 17.07.2021. Madona, 21.-22.08.2021. Priežkalni, 09.10.2021.

Rider No. Class 1st day Rider No. Class 1st day 2nd day Rider No. Class 1st day

Andris Grīnfelds 210 E2 20 Andris Grīnfelds 210 E2 0 25,5 Andris Grīnfelds 210 E2 28

Ivo Šteinbergs 74 E3 20 Ivo Šteinbergs 74 E3 30 30 Ivo Šteinbergs 74 E3 28

Miks Rasmanis 121 E 16+ 20 Miks Rasmanis 121 E 16+ 30 30 Miks Rasmanis 121 E 16+ 28

Total points Jānis Rasmanis 16 E 40+ 20 Jānis Rasmanis 16 E 40+ 30 30 Jānis Rasmanis 16 E 40+ 28

324 60 90 90 84

Rider No. Class 1st day Rider No. Class 1st day 2nd day Rider No. Class 1st day

Markuss D. Jauntirāns 557 E 16+ 17 Markuss D. Jauntirāns 557 E 16+ 25,5 25,5 Markuss D. Jauntirāns 557 E 16+ 23

Edgars Siliņš 86 E2 17 Edgars Siliņš 86 E2 30 30 Edgars Siliņš 86 E2 23

Lauris Ermanis 13 E3 17 Lauris Ermanis 13 E3 25,5 25,5 Lauris Ermanis 13 E3 23

Total points Sandris Kļaviņš 211 E 40+ 17 Ģirts Kalniņš 54 E1 25,5 25,5 Sandris Kļaviņš 211 E 40+ 0

282 51 81 81 69

Rider No. Class 1st day Rider No. Class 1st day 2nd day

Aleksej Snytka 179 E2 13 Andrius Mitkevičius 201 E 40+ 25,5 25,5

Audrius Norkus 707 E 40+ 15 Audrius Norkus 707 E 40+ 19,5 16,5

Danielius Žoštautas 371 VET 50+ 12,75 Danielius Žoštautas 371 VET 50+ 16,875 19,125

Total points Donatas Petrikas 690 Hobby 2T 22,5 19,125

169,375 40,75 67,5 61,125

Rider No. Class 1st day

Valdis Šakins 8 E1 0

Gints Bērziņš 135 E2 15

Andrejs Morozovs 173 C 2T 8,25

Total points

23,25 23,25

Jāņa Vintera Moto Team 

Riga

Days points

Days points

Days points

Kilobaitas RT

Enduro 2021, TOTAL Latvian Club Team Championship

OFFICIAL

Days points

CEC I.S. Racing

Days points

Days points Days points

Motosports RT

Days points Days points


